On 11.08.2012 the respondents arrived at the Chennai Airport from Singapore. 

Examination of the baggage of Shri Rahamatullah Syed Abdul Kader resulted in the 

recovery of electronic goods ie high end professional cameras and Camcorders totally 

valued at Rs.9,78,000/- ( Rupees Nine lakhs Seventy eight thousand]. Examination of 

the baggage of Shri Sayerathar Noor Mohammed Anwar Ali resulted in the recovery 

of electronic goods ie 27 high end mobile phones and a Sony LED TV totally valued at 

Rs.9,55,000/- ( Rupees Nine lakhs Fifty flve thousand. 

3. After due process of the law vide Order-In-Original No.